- 2. Providing all equipment needed for training including flight hardware and simulators;
- Scheduling and providing all facilities for training including investigator laboratories and NASA laboratories and facilities, and;
- 4. Scheduling and providing briefings and instructors to aid in training.

CSA will be responsible for its Payload Specialist's overall safety and health except during specific training activities during which NASA has the primary responsibilities. CSA will be responsible for providing for its Payload Specialist's salary, housing, travel, and all other expenses to accomplish the preflight training, mission operations support, and post landing mission support.

CSA will be responsible for arranging its Payload Specialist's travel schedule to meet the training requirements prescribed in the training plan and schedule provided by the Marshall Space Flight Center (MSFC). For the activities, the primary point of contact for CSA's Payload Specialist will be the LMS Training Manager at the MSFC.

## IV. MANAGEMENT AND PROGRAM COORDINATION

The TRE on the LMS mission will be managed through a joint effort by each Party's designated Project Manager in coordination with NASA's LMS Program Scientist.

## V. FUNDING ARRANGEMENTS

Each Party will bear the costs of discharging its respective responsibilities under this MOU, including travel and subsistence of its own personnel and transportation charges for the equipment for which it is responsible.

Each Party's financial obligations under this MOU are subject to its funding procedures and the availability of appropriated funds. Should either Party encounter funding problems which may affect its ability to fulfill its responsibilities under this MOU, that Party will notify and consult promptly with the other Party.

## VI. RESPONSIBILITIES

NASA, for its part, will carry out the following responsibilities:

 Provide to CSA in a timely manner, the technical requirements for integration into the Shuttle;